Yonkers Public Schools		Resolution Worksheet	Printed 12/23/20 3:10 PM
 Meeting Date:  	January 20, 2021
Category:  		Information Systems
Type: 			Action
Subject:	Amendment for Marcia Brenner Associates to Resolution 152 on 10/21/20
District Goals: 	Goal 1                 	To educate all students for academic excellence.
	Goal 2		To maintain an environment that welcomes parents/guardians and the community.
	Goal 3 		To enhance student support service
Policy: 
File Attachment:	Performance Based Contract Guidelines
20-21 BOCS 10-21-2020
20-21 BOCS 1-20-2021
			Quotes
Rationale:	Agreement to amend existing contract (2021-00000354) with Marcia Brenner Associates to provide customizations for Report Creator Software 2020-2021 School Year.  This is an amendment to an existing Contract of $16,272.16 approved by the Board on 10/21/20 and represents an increase of $780.00.  This increase is for Zip Code sorting and Test Date formatting within Report Creator.  The total amended contract amount will be $17,052.16.			
Funding: 		ACCOUNT NUMBER: Fund: 450 Dept: 5129   Project:100000 Activity: 2705  Object:B2300

Sponsored By:	Michael Hoffmann
Student information Systems.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK2][bookmark: OLE_LINK3][bookmark: _GoBack]Resolution:	WHEREAS the Board of Education wishes to amend its existing contract(2021-00000354) with Marcia Brenner Associates for Report Creator Customizations for the 2020-2021 school year,

WHEREAS this amends the Marcia Brenner Resolution dated 10/21/20 to provide Report Creator customizations to the report output sort, as well as test date display format,
 
WHEREAS the Board of Education authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into an agreement with Marcia Brenner Associates to provide these services, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:  That the Superintendent of Schools is hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement with Marcia Brenner Associates to continue to provide HTML Report Cards at a total cost of $17,052.16 for the 2020-2021 school year.

It is acknowledged and agreed that pursuant to the terms of that certain intermunicipal agreement by and between the City of Yonkers Board of Education (“BOE”) and the City of Yonkers (the “City”) as filed in the Office of the City Clerk on June 16, 2014, the terms of this agreement are subject to review and revision by the Corporation Counsel, as well as approval by the City’s Board of Contract and Supply.  Furthermore, this Agreement shall not be enforceable until signed by both parties and approved by the Corporation Counsel’s Office.  
			
Approval:		

		
